Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 23-614

File Number: 23-614

The Director of DAS respectfully requests authorization to execute a fee increase up to
$154,000 for an amendment to the professional services agreement with W.F. Baird &
Associates, Ltd. for design services for capital project WP0706011, South Shore
Breakwater Repair, resulting in a Not to Exceed (NTE) contract value up to
$1,185,696.09

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 6/22/2023 by the following vote:

Ayes: 16 Alexander, Burgelis, Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Gémez-Tom, Johnson Jr.,
Logsdon, Martin, Martinez, Shea, Sumner, Taylor (5), Taylor (17), Vincent,
Wasserman, and Nicholson

Excused: 2 Rolland, and Staskunas

Certification of County /I“ Mmﬂ‘dﬂ&}w pate JUN 22 223

Board Passage by Marcelia Nicholson
County Board

Chairman

Coe . Clima— JUN 27 23

Certification of County Date

Board Passage by George Christenson

County Clerk
QJ g pate JUL 24 2023

County Executive
approvallveto of David Crowley
attached

resolution/ordinance.

G.QUA__ JUL 24 2023

Received by County Date

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 6/26/23



